
Compatibility Test Bed

Brand Model

Alcatel Lucent

Arista

Avaya

Brocade

Ciena 

6850-48

7050S-64

7060SX2-48YC6

7160-48YC6

DCS-7020SR-24C2-R

DCS-7050QX-32S-R

DCS-7050TX-64-R

DCS-7060SX2-48YC6-R

DCS-7150S-64-CL-R

DCS-7280SR2-48YC6-R

DCS-7304

7024XLS

300

5100

G610

ICX-6610-48

ICX7750-48F 

SLX 9140 

VDX 6720 

VDX 6940-144S 

3930 

Cisco A9K-RSP-8G
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Compatibility Test Bed

Brand Model

Cisco

C1000-24T-4X-L

C9200L-24PXG-2Y-E

C9300L-24UXG-2Q-E

C9500-24Y4C 

TNY-WS3570X-3560X (A)

Catalyst 4948E

Catalyst WS-C2960G-48TC-L

CBS250-24T-4X

CBS350-24T-4X

DS-C9124-K9

ME3400

MDS 9124

MDS 9148

MS120-8

MS425-16

N3K-C3548P-XL

N5K-C5672UP  

N9K-C92160YC-X 

N9K-C93180YC-EX 

N9K-C9372PX-E 

NCS-5501 

NCS-55A2-MOD-S 

NCS540-ACC-SYS 
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Compatibility Test Bed

Brand Model

Cisco

Dell

D-link

Nexus 3432D-S

Nexus3500 C3548P

Nexus 9316D-GX 

Nexus 9396PX

SG200-10FP

SG200-26FP

SG350-8PD

SG500XG-8F8T

SX350X-24F-K9

UCS 6454

WS-C2960X-24TD-L 

WS-C3560-48PS-S

S4810P

N4032F

S5048F-ON

S60-44T

S60-44T-AC-R  

Z9100-ON 

Z9332F-ON 

DGS-1210-28MP 

DGS-1510-28X 

DWS-3227 

SLX 9140 
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Extreme



Compatibility Test Bed

Brand Model

Extreme

Fortinet

FS

Summit X670

X440-G2 

X670-48X

X670V-48T

X690-48X-2Q-4C

FortiGate-600D

N5850-48S6Q

N8000-32Q

N8500-32C-B

N8500-48B6C 

N9500-32D

S1600-24T4F

S1150-8T2F

S2800-24T4F

S3700-24T4F

S3700-24T4S  

S3800-24F4S 

S3800-24T4S 

S3800-48T4S 

S3900-48T4S 
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S5800-8TF12S

S5800-48F4SR

S5850-32S2Q



Compatibility Test Bed

Brand Model

FS

HP

H3C

Huawei

IBM

Intel

S5850-48S6Q 

S5850-48S2Q4C

S5850-48T4Q

1800-24G

2520G-8-PoE

5130-48G-PoE+-4SFP+

5400R ZL2

5900AF-48G-4XG-2Q

5900AF-48XG-4Q 

8325-48Y8C

5406ZL

5950-32Q

S2500-24P

S3600-28P-EI

CE6860-48S8CQ-EI  

S5720-32X-EI-AC 

S5732-H24S6Q 

S6720-30L-HI-24S 

S6720S-26Q-LI-24S-AC 

2498-B24
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X710-DA2

XL710-QDA2

XXV710DA2



Compatibility Test Bed

Brand Model

Juniper

Mellanox

EX2300-24T 

EX3400-24T

EX4200-48T

EX4550-32F

EX4600-40F

EX4650-48Y

MX204

PTX1000

QFX5110-48S-4C 

QFX5120-48Y-8C

QFX5220-32CD

QFX5210-64C

QFX5200-48Y

QFX5300-48S-6C

QFX10002-72Q

SRX210

SRX380-PoE-AC

MCX516A-CCAT 

MCX4121A-XCAT 

MCX512A-ACAT
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MCX623106AN-CDAT

MCX515A-CCAT

MCX653106A-HDAT



Compatibility Test Bed

Brand Model

Mellanox

MikroTik 

Netgear

Nortel

Ruckus 

Ubiquiti

ME 1024 

MSB7800-ES2F

MSN2010-CB2F 

MSN2410-CB2F

MSN2700-CS2F

SN2100 

SN4700

SX1024 

SN3700

CCR1036-12G-4S

M4500-48XF8C 

M4300-24X24F

M5300-28GF3

5650TD-PWR

ZoneSwitch 4224

ES-48-750W

ES-24-500W

US-8-60W

US-16-XG
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Shenzhen（China）

Address: Room 2702, Yisibo Software Building，

Haitian  2nd  Road, Yuehai Street, Nanshan 

District, Shenzhen, 518000, China

Tel: +86(755)8357 1351

Email: marketing@fs.com

Wuhan（China）

Address: Optical Valley Software Park A6, 

9th - 18th floor, Guanshan Ave, Hongshan District, 

Wuhan, Hubei Province, 430074, China

Tel: +86 (027) 8808 9195 
Email: marketing@fs.com

 

     

   

   

 

      

  

   

Delaware（United Srates）

Address：380 Centerpoint Blvd New Castle,

DE 19720 United States

Tel: +1 (888) 468 7419

Email：us@fs.com

     

      

     

Birmingham（United Kingdom）

Address：Part 7th Floor, 45 CHURCH STREET,

Birmingham, B3 2RT

Tel: +44 (020) 3287 6810

Email：uk@fs.com

MelbourneMunich（Germany）

Address：NOVA Gewerbepark Building 7, Am

Gfild 7, 85375 Neufahrn bei Munich, Germany 

Tel: +49 (0) 8165 80 90 517

Email：de@fs.com

（Australia）

     

  

   

    

 

Address：57-59 Edison Rd, Dandenong South,

VIC 3175, Australia

Tel: +61 3 9693 3488

Email：au@fs.com

Tokyo (Japan)

Address: THT Building,3-11-5 Ueno, Taito-ku, 

Tokyo JAPAN 110-0005

Tel: 03-5826-8305

Email: jp@fs.co

Singapore

Address：71 Robinson Rd, Singapore 068895 

Tel: +65 64437951

Email：sg@fs.com

m

FS has several offices around the world. Addresses, phone numbers are listed on the FS Website at https://www.fs.com/contact_us.html

FS and FS logo are trademarks or registered trademarks of FS in the U.S. and other countries.
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